

Date: November 28, 2024

To,

The Listing Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
The Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai – 400001 Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Code: 534809 Symbol: PCJEWELLER

Sub.: Intimation of Record Date for the purpose of Sub-Division / Split of face value of equity shares of the Company

To,

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that pursuant to Members' approval obtained though Postal Ballot on November 21, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company by means of a resolution passed by circulation today i.e. on November 28, 2024 has fixed Record Date as mentioned below for the purpose of sub-division / split of equity shares of the Company, such that 1 (One) equity share having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each, fully paid-up, be sub-divided / split into 10 (Ten) equity shares having face value of ₹ 1 (Rupee One Only) each:

Type of Security	Book Closure both days inclusive		Record Date <i>–</i> Cutoff Date	Purpose
	From	To		
Equity Shares	Not App	blicable	December 16, 2024	For determining the eligibility of Members for the purpose of sub-division / split of equity shares of the Company, such that 1 (One) equity share having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each, fully paid-up, be sub-divided / split into 10 (Ten) equity shares having face value of ₹ 1 (Rupee One Only) each.

The above referred Circular resolution was passed at 5:55 P.M. today.

You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For PC Jeweller Limited

(VISHAN DEO)

Executive Director (Finance) & CFO

DIN: 07634994

PC Jeweller Limited

Regd. Office: 2713, 3rd Floor, Bank Street, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Ph.: 011 - 49714971